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1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.  The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 
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Statistics Template - Toronto Green Standard Version 3.0

Mid to High Rise Residential and all 
New Non-Residential Development

Page 1 of 311-0063 2018-05

The Toronto Green Standard Version 3.0 Statistics Template is submitted with Site Plan Control Applications 
and stand alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications. Complete the table and copy it directly onto the 
Site Plan submitted as part of the application. 

For Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications: complete General Project Description and Section 1. 

For Site Plan Control applications: complete General Project Description, Section 1 and Section 2.

For further information, please visit www.toronto.ca/greendevelopment

General Project Description Proposed

Total Gross Floor Area

Breakdown of project components (m2)

Residential

Retail

Commercial

Industrial

Institutional/Other

Total number of residential units

Section 1: For Stand Alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment Applications and 

Site Plan Control Applications

Automobile Infrastructure Required Proposed Proposed %

Number of Parking Spaces

Number of parking spaces dedicated for priority LEV parking

Number of parking spaces with EVSE

Cycling Infrastructure Required Proposed Proposed %

Number of long-term bicycle parking spaces (residential)

Number of long-term bicycle parking spaces (all other uses)

Number of long-term bicycle parking (all uses) located on:

a) first storey of building

b) second storey of building

c) first level below-ground

d) second level below-ground 

e) other levels below-ground 57

46

14

117117

88

00

40

130

302

8,095

8,397

Statistics Template - Toronto Green Standard Version 3.0

Mid to High Rise Residential and all 
New Non-Residential Development

Page 2 of 311-0063 2018-05

Cycling Infrastructure Required Proposed Proposed %

Number of short-term bicycle parking spaces (residential)

Number of short-term bicycle parking spaces (all other uses)

Number of male shower and change facilities (non-residential)

Number of female shower and change facilities (non-residential)

Tree Planting & Soil Volume Required Proposed Proposed %

Total Soil Volume (40% of the site area ÷ 66 m2 x 30 m3).

Section 2: For Site Plan Control Applications

Cycling Infrastructure Required Proposed Proposed %

Number of short-term bicycle parking spaces (all uses)        
at-grade or on first level below grade

UHI Non-roof Hardscape Required Proposed Proposed %

Total non-roof hardscape area (m2)

Total non-roof hardscape area treated for Urban Heat Island 
(minimum 50%) (m2)

Area of non-roof hardscape treated with: (indicate m2)

a) high-albedo surface material

b) open-grid pavement

c) shade from tree canopy

d) shade from high-albedo structures

e) shade from energy generation structures

Percentage of required car parking spaces under cover 
(minimum 75%)(non-residential only)

Green & Cool Roofs Required Proposed Proposed %

Available Roof Space (m2)

Available Roof Space provided as Green Roof (m2)

Available Roof Space provided as Cool Roof (m2)

Available Roof Space provided as Solar Panels (m2)

30.6208.14204.21

681.00

100%165

100%16582.5

165

1313
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2023-01-23

Level Total Levels Ht / flr Total Ht _ m GCA/level Total GCA
Interior 

Residential 
Amenity

Exterior 
Residential 

Amenity

GFA 
Deductions

Total 
Residential 

GFA

Commercial 
GFA Total GFA

Resident 
Vehicle 
Parking

Visitor 
Vehicle 
Parking

EVSE 
Parking 

(included in 
Res Vehicle 

Parking)

Visitor Bike 
Parking

Resident 
Bike 

Parking

Commercial 
Visitor Bike 

Parking

Commercial 
Occupant 

Bike 
Parking

S per level S total 1b per level 1b total 2b per level 2b total 3b per level 3b total Total Units per flr

P3 1 2.75 2.75 904 904 904 28 28 14 57

P2 1 2.75 2.75 904 904 23 904 28 28 14 46

P1 1 3.90 3.90 904 904 904 28 28 12 8 14

Subtotal Below Grade 2 9 2,711 23 2,711 84 0 84 40 117

Ground 1 2.65 2.65 841 841 0 0 141 398 302 700 13 302.00 302

Mezzanine 1 2.60 2.60 212 212 0 0 33 179 0 179

Levels 2 1 2.95 2.95 852 852 89 0 33 730 0 730  9 9 2 2 1 1 1 1 13 615.95 615.95

Levels 3- 7 5 2.95 15.05 939 4,693 0 0 165 4,528 0 4,528 9 45 6 30 1 5 1 5 85 4,174.20 834.84

Level 8 Amenity 1 3.25 3.25 692 692 134 98 33 525 0 525 3 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 8 466.76 466.76

Level 9, 10 2 2.95 5.90 641 1,282 0 0 66 1,216 0 1,216 2 4 3 6 2 4 2 4 18 1,120.42 560.21

Level 11 1 3.60 3.60 641 641 206 435 0 435 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 6 384.58 384.58

Elev Over Run 1 3.40 3.40 45 45 45 0 0 0 384.58 384.58

Subtotal Above Grade 11 36.00 4,862 9,258 223 98 722 8,011 302 8,313 0

Project Totals 11 36.00 11,968 246 98 1,625 8,095 302 8,397 40 0 8 13 117 0 0 62 42 13 13 130 7,448 88.7%

sq ft 90,352 48% 32% 10% 10.00% SA:GFA

Provided Req|Per. Rate 
Provided Provided Req|Per. 25 sm 1 25

Site Area 1,026 0 8 13 sm 1.6 20.8

Total Residential Units 130 40 64 45.8 sm

Res GFA 8,095 0 0 493 sqft

Retail GFA 302 40 72

Total GFA 8,397 8 8 10 sm 1 10

Interior Residential Amenity 246 260 1.9

Exterior Residential Amenity 98 260 0.8

FSI 8.19 Provided Req|Per.

117 117.0

13 13.0

Provided Req|Per. 0 0.6

Main Roof Height 36.00 23.00 0 3.9

Mech P.H. Height 39.40 28.00 130 135

Floor Area Parking Residential Units RES. SALEABLE

Floor Area Summary Vehicular Parking Summary Solid Waste Collection Requirements

Bike Parking Summary

Vehicular Parking First 50 Units

Visitor Vehicle Parking Additional 50 Units

Resident Vehicle Parking Total Garbage Rm Area

Commercial Parking

Totals

EVSE Spaces Included 
in total above

Uncompacted Waste

Totals

Bike Parking

Resident Bike Parking

Bldg Height Summary (m) Visitor Bike Parking

Commercial Occupant

Commercial Visitor

2 Project Statistics 
A-1.01 
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1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents. The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 

© architectsAlliance, 2023 

NO ISSUANCE DATE 

1 REZONING 2021.03.22 

2 REZONING 2023.01.23 

3 - -

4 - -

5 - -
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1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents. The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 

© architectsAlliance, 2023 

NO ISSUANCE DATE 

1 REZONING 2021.03.22 

2 REZONING 2023.01.23 

3 - -

4 - -

5 - -

2.60 2.60 

R 

0.35 

0.
90

 

4.49 

3.
22

 

0.
90

 

1 

A-5.03 

16.44 

13.18 

GCA 
903.51 m2 

1 

A-5.02 

2 Howard Park Avenue 

BJL HP Corp. 
778 King St W 
Toronto, ON M5V 1N6 

Level P3 

Project No. 

Scale: 

Date of Print: 

22000 

1:100 

2023-01-23 

A-2.01 

0.99 



        
         

       

       
      

   
       

      
     

    
       

      

        

         

     
    

    

aA
architectsAlliance
205 - 317 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON  M5V 1P9  Canada
t 416 593 6500
f 416 593 4911
info@architectsalliance.com
www.architectsalliance.com

GSPublisherVersion 1314.22.23.100

r 

I 

+-

L 

/ 

--1---- f---­
: 

-+----, t----

-
\ 

I 

" L__________L__---'-.-------'\ l,L__/ _ _____j_______jl,L__,, _ ___!__ 

' ii\ 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

- _/ 

/ 

1.00

0.

1.

5.60

N 

25 

UP 

6.

11 

7.09 

73 

4.

2 1
33

.
44

.

/U
se

rs
/a

fe
ld

m
an

n/
D

oc
um

en
ts

/a
A 

P
ro

je
ct

s/
22

00
0 

H
ow

ar
d 

P
ar

k/
A

rc
hi

ca
d/

H
ow

ar
dP

ar
k 

33
 a

lt.
pl

n 
P

rin
te

d 
O

n:
 M

on
da

y,
 J

an
ua

ry
 2

3,
 2

02
3 

PET GROOMING 
23.95 m2 

11 
A-5.01A-5.01 

GCA 
903.51 m2 

1.00 

2.60 

1.26 

1.80 

16.440.99 

0.90

1.00

32
2.60

0.30

7.53

80
1.85

4.59
30.43

1 
1A-5.03 

A-5.02 

UP

R R 

PET GROOMING + 
DOG WASH STATION 

14 RESIDENTIAL PARKING SPACES 
STOR. 

TURN-
AROUND 

ELEV. VEST. 
LOBBY 

EVSE - DENOTES PARKINGSA SHAFT 
SPACES TO BE PROVIDED WITH 

ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY 
EQUIPMENT 

ALL PARKING SPACES, TO BE 
PROVIDED WITH ROUGH-IN FOR 

CAR LIFT FUTURE EVSE INSTALLATIONCAR LIFT 

46 BICYCLE PARKING 
LOCKERS 

2.60 

6.00 

13.18 

1 

A-5.02 

R

R

R 

5.60 

1.80 

1.80 1.80 

4.25 

35.55 

1.50 

6.00
5.60

0.90

42.17 

3.40 

3.22

R R R R R R 

5.62 

1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents. The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 

© architectsAlliance, 2023 

NO ISSUANCE DATE 

1 REZONING 2021.03.22 

2 REZONING 2023.01.23 

3 - -

4 - -

5 - -

R R R 

0.35 

4.49 

1 

A-5.03 

2 Howard Park Avenue 

BJL HP Corp. 
778 King St W 
Toronto, ON M5V 1N6 

Level P2 

Project No. 

Scale: 

Date of Print: 

22000 

1:100 

2023-01-23 

A-2.02 



        
         

       

       
      

   
       

      
     

    
       

      

        

         

     
    

    

aA
architectsAlliance
205 - 317 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON  M5V 1P9  Canada
t 416 593 6500
f 416 593 4911
info@architectsalliance.com
www.architectsalliance.com

GSPublisherVersion 1314.22.23.100

8 

r 

~ 
,, ,, 

' ' :_>-

-'-c-

/ 

/ 
/ 

l 
/ 

_/ 

c_________L________;I,~-; ~~\l,~1 ~-

/ , 

// 
/ 

t 

/ 

, 

' 
' 

;I\ I 

,...--1 ' 
' --

, ______ ,,✓-

- - -
\ 

I 

/ 
/ 

N 

1.00 

UP 

5.62 

UP 

73 

4.

2 1
33

.
11 

44
.

25 

6.

/U
se

rs
/a

fe
ld

m
an

n/
D

oc
um

en
ts

/a
A 

P
ro

je
ct

s/
22

00
0 

H
ow

ar
d 

P
ar

k/
A

rc
hi

ca
d/

H
ow

ar
dP

ar
k 

33
 a

lt.
pl

n 
P

rin
te

d 
O

n:
 M

on
da

y,
 J

an
ua

ry
 2

3,
 2

02
3 

1 
1A-5.03 

A-5.02 

42.17 

35.55 

UP 

UP 

1.26 0.30 

6.00 1.50 3.40 

4.
59

 
30

.4
5 

7.
53

 

0.
32

 
2.

60
 

0.
30

 

1.
00

 
1.

00
 

1.
00

 
1.

00
 

5.
60

 
6.

00
 

5.
60R R R R R R R R 

EVSE EVSE EVSE EVSE EVSE EVSE EVSE EVSE 

R R R 

1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents. The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 
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1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.  The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 
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1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents. The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 
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1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents. The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 
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1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents. The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 
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1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents. The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 
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1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents. The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 
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contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
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information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents. The Architect will review Shop 
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3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 

6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 

7. The Architect of these plans and specifications gives no warranty or representation to any 
party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
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4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
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5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
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6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 
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party about the constructability of the building(s) represented by them. All contractors or 
subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 

© architectsAlliance, 2023 

NO ISSUANCE DATE 

1 REZONING 2021.03.22 

2 REZONING 2023.01.23 

3 - -

4 - -

5 - -

+8.20 

L3 

+5.25 

L2 

2 Howard Park Avenue 

BJL HP Corp. 
±0.00 778 King St W 
Ground Floor Toronto, ON M5V 1N6 

East Elevation 

Project No. 22000 

Scale: 1:125 

Date of Print: 2023-01-23 

GRADE = +110.10m 

A-4.01 
GSPublisherVersion 1314.22.23.100 

3.
40

 



aA
architectsAlliance
205 - 317 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON  M5V 1P9  Canada
t 416 593 6500
f 416 593 4911
info@architectsalliance.com
www.architectsalliance.com

N 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
LI

N
E 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
LI

N
E 

/U
se

rs
/a

fe
ld

m
an

n/
D

oc
um

en
ts

/a
A 

P
ro

je
ct

s/
22

00
0 

H
ow

ar
d 

P
ar

k/
A

rc
hi

ca
d/

H
ow

ar
dP

ar
k 

33
 a

lt.
pl

n 
P

rin
te

d 
O

n:
  M

on
da

y,
 J

an
ua

ry
 2

3,
 2

02
3 

0.
70

 
0.

80
 

23
.2

0 
12

.7
5 

36
.0

0 

+39.40 

Roof Elev. Over Run 

+36.00 

Roof 

+32.40 

L11 

+29.45 

L10 

+26.50 

L9 

+23.25 

L8 

+20.00 

L7 

+17.05 

L6 

+14.10 

L5 

+11.15 

L4 

1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.  The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
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govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 
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6. All work is to be carried out in conformance with the Code and Bylaws of the authorities 
having jurisdiction. 
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contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents. The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 
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having jurisdiction. 
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subcontractors must satisfy themselves when bidding and at all times ensure that they can 
properly construct the work represented by these plans. 
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1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.  The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 
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1. Copyright of this drawing is reserved by the Architect. The drawing and all associated 
documents are an instrument of service by the Architect. The drawing and the information 
contained therein may not be reproduced in whole or in part without prior written 
permission of the Architect. 

2. These Contract Documents are the property of the Architect. The Architect bears no 
responsibility for the interpretation of these documents by the Contractor. Upon written 
application, the Architect will provide written/graphic clarification or supplementary 
information regarding the intent of the Contract Documents.  The Architect will review Shop 
Drawings submitted by the Contractor for design conformance only. 

3. Drawings are not to be scaled for construction. The Contractor is to verify all existing 
conditions and dimensions required to perform the work and report any discrepancies with 
the Contract Documents to the Architect before commencing any work. 

4. Positions of exposed finished mechanical or electrical devices, fittings, and fixtures are 
indicated on architectural drawings. The locations shown on the architectural drawings 
govern over the Mechanical and Electrical drawings. Those items not clearly located will be 
located as directed by the Architect. 

5. These drawings are not to be used for construction unless noted below as "Issuance: For 
Construction" 
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having jurisdiction. 
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properly construct the work represented by these plans. 
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